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4.1.2 – The institution has adequate facilities for 
cultural activities, sports, games (Indoor, 
Outdoor), gymnasium , Yoga Centre etc.   

 

Facilities for Cultural & Sports 

2021-2022 
 

 

 

 

  



 

YOGA CENTRE (CULTURAL ACTIVITIES)  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GYMNASIUM 

 

 

 

We are also stationed with a fully equipped and state of the art gymnasium, 

with features such as weight training and cardio training equipment’s. There 

is also a boxing and kick boxing section dedicated for the interested 

students. The college main Gymnasium has International Badminton Court 

alongwith facilities for Table Tennis, Carrom, Chess and other sports.  

 



 

DEVIDIN TEWARI OPEN AUDITORIUM 

 

 

 

The college has an open auditorium stationed to be used for various events 

such as performances, felicitations, award ceremony, etc. with a capacity of 

around 1000 plus seatings at a time.    

 

 

 

 



 

TURF GROUND FOOTBALL 

 

 

 

 

  



 

CRICKET GROUND 
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COLLEGE INFRASTRUCTURE 

Auditorium 1 

Cafeteria 2 

Computer Center 6 

Conference Hall 2 

Connectivity NKN 2 

Gents Toilet 34 

Guest House 2 

Gymnasium/Fitness Center 2 

Health Center 1 

Indoor Stadium 1 

Laboratory 29 

Ladies Toilet 22 

Library 2 

Play ground 2 

Turf 1 

Separate Common Room exclusively for Girls 3 

Solar Power Generation 1 

Classroom 56 
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COLLEGE INFRASTRUCTURE 

Area Sq. ft / acre 

Auditorium  6683.85 Sq. ft 

Yoga centre 222.21 sq. ft 

Gym  222.21 sq. ft 

Seminar  Hall 149.13 sq. ft 

Nursery-1 (R D Centre) Chickoo Plantation  4.2 acre  

Nursery-2 Mango Plantation  6.0 acre 

Nursery-3 (Main garden) 2.5 acre  

Nursery-4 (Medicinal garden) 0.25000 acre 
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Main Building 

Building Name 
Classroom 

No 

Sq. 

Ft. 
Benches Table Chair Fans Switches 

Main Building 

Computer lab 
1 

946 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

5 

 

57 

 

5 

 

74 

 

Main Building 

Office 
2 

800 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

10 

 

24 

 

9 

 

57 

 

Main Building 

Ladies Common 

Room 

3 

590 

sq. 

ft. 

 

 

--- 
 

 

 

4 
 

 

 

25 
 

 

 

3 
 

 

 

8 
 

 

Main Building 

Computer lab 
4 

 

385 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

4 

 

23 

 

3 

 

44 

 

Main Building 

Vice Principal 

Room 

 

5 
 

 

450 

sq. 

ft. 

 

 

--- 

 

 

 

17 
 

 

 

5 
 

 

 

3 
 

 

 

13 
 

 

Main Building 

Principal Room 
6 

 

450 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

2 

 

17 

 

4 

 

15 

 

Main Building 

YCMOU Office 
7 

 

322 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

6 

 

7 

 

1 

 

19 

 

Main Building 

MKCL Office 

8 

 

631 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

5 

 

8 

 

3 

 

18 

 

Main Building 

Management 

Office 

 

9 
 

 

450 

sq. 

ft. 

 

 

--- 
 

 

 

5 
 

 

 

25 
 

 

 

4 
 

 

 

10 
 

 

Main Building 

Ladies Common 

Room 

 

9 A 
 

 

180 

sq. 

ft. 

 

 

--- 
 

 

 

3 
 

 

 

25 
 

 

 

3 
 

 

 

10 
 

 

Main Building 

Teacher 

Common 

Room 

 

10 
 

 

1289 

sq. ft. 

 

 

--- 
 

 

 

7 
 

 

 

52 
 

 

 

8 
 

 

 

10 
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Main Building 

Science Lab 
11 

 

631 

sq. 

ft 

--- 

 
2 

 

35 

 

4 

 

25 

 

Building Name 
Classroom 

No 

Sq. 

Ft. 
Benches Table Chair Fans Switches 

Main Building 

Science Lab 
12 

 

631 

sq. 

ft 

--- 

 

2 

 

35 

 

4 

 

25 

 

Main Building 

Seminar Hall 
13 

 

1289 

sq. ft. 
--- 

 

5 

 

150 

 

8 

 

25 

 

Main Building 

Biotech Office 

14 

 

322 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

2 

 

7 

 

2 

 

10 

 

Main Building 

Science Lab 
15 

946 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

15 

 

35 

 

6 

 

45 

 

Main Building 

Science Lab 
16 

946 

sq. 

ft. 

--- 

 

12 

 

35 

 

6 

 

15 
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Mahavir Bhavan 

 
Building Name 

 

Classroom 

No 

Sq. Ft. 

 

Benches 

 

Table 

 

Chair 

 

Fans 

 

Switches 

 

tube 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 

Library 
1 – 6 5355 sq. ft. 

--- 

 

38 

 

117 

 

22 

 

125 

 

36 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 

Electronic Lab 
7 450 sq.ft. 

--- 

 

2 

 

30 

 

3 

 

35 

 

5 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 8 890 sq.ft. 
60 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 

6 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 9 A 600 sq.ft. 
30 

 

2 

 

1 

 

3 

 

7 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 9 B 290 sq.ft. 
15 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

4 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 10 890 sq.ft. 
55 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 

9 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 11 890 sq.ft. 
56 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 

6 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 

Ladies Common 

Room 

 

12 
 

450 sq.ft. 

 

 

--- 
 
 

 

3 
 

 

 

25 
 

 

 

3 
 

 

 

7 
 

 

 

3 
 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 

Holticulture Lab 
13 450 sq.ft. 

--- 

 

2 

 

30 

 

3 

 

10 

 

5 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 14 890 sq.ft. 
57 

 

1 

 

11 

 

2 

 

7 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 15 890 sq.ft. 
52 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 

7 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 16 890 sq.ft. 
55 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 
--- 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 17 890 sq.ft. 
52 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 
--- 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 

Accounting 

Auditing 

 

18 
 

 

450 sq.ft. 

 

 

--- 
 

 

 

2 
 
 

 

30 
 
 

 

3 
 
 

 

10 
 
 

 

5 
 
 

Mahavir Bhavan 

Exam Committee 
-- 

70 sq.ft. 

 

 

--- 
 

 

 

2 
 

 

 

4 
 

 

 

1 
 

 

 

8 
 

 

 

1 
 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 

Vice Principal 

 

-- 
 

 

70 sq.ft. 

 

 

--- 
 

 

 

1 
 
 

 

12 
 
 

 

1 
 
 

 

12 
 
 

 

3 
 
 

Mahavir Bhavan 19 890 sq.ft. 
52 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 
--- 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 20 890 sq.ft. 52 1 1 2 --- 1 
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Mahavir Bhavan 21 890 sq.ft. 
52 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 
--- 

 

1 

 

Building Name 

 

Classroom 

No 

Sq. Ft. 

 

Benches 

 

Table 

 

Chair 

 

Fans 

 

Switches 

 

tube 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 22 890 sq.ft. 
52 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 
--- 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 23 890 sq.ft. 
52 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 

--- 

 

1 

 

Mahavir Bhavan 24 890 sq.ft. 
52 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2 

 
--- 

 

1 
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Thakur – Bafna Bhavan 

 

Building Name Classroom Sq. Ft. Benches Table Chair Fans Switches Tube 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

Dept Staff Room 

 

1 
 

 

462 sq.ft. 

 

 

--- 
 

 

 

 

12 
 

 

 

2 
 

 

 

6 
 

 

 

3 
 

 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

Science Lab 

 

2 
 

 

462 sq.ft. 
 

--- 
 

 

 

2 
 

 

 

4 
 

 

4 
 

 

 

12 
 

 

 

5 
 

 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

HOD Room 

 

3 
 

 

48 sq. ft. 
 

 

--- 
 

 

1 
 

 

5 
 

 

1 
 

 

4 
 

 

2 
 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

Science Lab 

 

4 
 
 

681 sq.ft. 
 

--- 
 
 

 

2 
 
 

 

7 
 
 

 

4 
 
 

 

14 
 
 

 

8 
 
 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

Science Lab 

 

5 
 
 

681 sq.ft. 
 

--- 
 
 

 

2 
 
 

 

7 
 
 

 

4 
 
 

 

14 
 
 

 

8 
 
 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

101 

 
462 sq.ft. 

30 

 

1 

 

2 

 

4 

 

9 

 

4 

 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

102 

 
462 sq.ft. 

32 

 

1 

 

2 

 

4 

 

9 

 

4 

 
Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

Research Lab 

103 
 

 

48 sq. ft. 
 

 

--- 
 

1 

 

6 

 

1 

 

21 

 

2 

 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

104 

 
681 sq.ft. 

50 

 

1 

 

1 

 

4 

 

12 

 

5 

 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

105 

 
681 sq.ft. 

50 

 

1 

 

1 

 

4 

 

12 

 

5 

 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

201 

 
462 sq.ft. 

31 

 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

11 

 

4 

 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

202 

 
462 sq.ft. 

30 

 

1 

 

1 

 

3 

 

11 

 

4 

 
Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

Staff Patpedhi 

203 

 
48 sq. ft. 

 

--- 
 

 

2 
 

 

7 
 

1 

 

2 

 

 

2 
 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 
204 681 sq.ft. 

50 

 

1 

 

2 

 

4 

 

12 

 

5 

 

Thakur – Bafna 

Bhavan 

205 

 
681 sq.ft. 

49 

 

1 

 
 

 
 

4 

 

11 

 

5 
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Building 

Name 
  

Classr

oom 

No 
Sq. Ft. 
  

Benches 
  

Table 
  

Chair 
  

Fans 
  

Switches 
  

BMS 

Building 

Computer 

Lab 
1 

  

847 sq. 

ft. 
--- 

  
9 

  
33 

  
4 

  
75 

  
BMS 

Building 

Office 
2 

  

505 sq. 

ft. 
--- 

  
3 

  
16 

  
3 

  
31 

  
BMS 

Building 

Teachers 

Common 

Room 

  

3 
  

  

847 sq. 

ft. 
  

  

--- 
  

  

  

12 
  

  

  

32 
  

  

  

6 
  

  

  

29 
  

  

BMS 

Building 

Seminar 

HAll 
4 

  

1500 sq. 

ft. 
--- 

  
2 

  
48 

  
10 

  
38 

  
BMS 

Building 
  

5 
  

847 sq. 

ft. 
60 

  
1 

  
1 

  
4 

  
8 

  
BMS 

Building 
  

6 
  

505 sq. 

ft. 
50 

  
1 

  
1 

  
2 

  
8 

  
BMS 

Building 
  

7 
  

847 sq. 

ft. 
60 

  
1 

  
1 

  
4 

  
10 

  
BMS 

Building 

Library 
8 

  

1500 sq. 

ft. 
--- 

  
8 

  
30 

  
8 

  
10 

  
BMS 

Building 
  

9 
  

847 sq. 

ft. 
60 

  
1 

  
1 

  
4 

  
10 

  
BMS 

Building 
  

10 
  

505 sq. 

ft. 
50 

  
1 

  
1 

  
2 

  
8 

  
BMS 

Building 
  

11 
  

847 sq. 

ft. 
50 

  
1 

  

  

  

  

4 
  

10 
  

BMS 

Building 

Electronic 

Lab 
12 

  

606 sq. 

ft. 
--- 

  
7 

  
4 

  
4 

  
16 

  
BMS 

Building 
13 

  

894 sq. 

ft. 
--- 

  
11 

  
30 

  
4 

  
40 
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Computer 

Lab 

BMS 

Building 
  14 

847 sq. 

ft. 52 1 2 4 10 

BMS 

Building 
  15 

505 sq. 

ft. 51 1 2 4 10 

BMS 

Building 
  16 

847 sq. 

ft. 21 1 2 2 8 

BMS 

Building 
  17 

606 sq. 

ft. 52 1 2 4 10 

 

TARE BHAVAN 

Building 

Name 

Classroom 

No 

Sq. Ft. 

 

Benches 

 

Table 

 

Chair 

 

Fans 

 

Switches 

 

J1 
  

1 800 sq. 

ft. 
52 

1 1 4 4 

J2 
  

2 800 sq. 

ft. 
52 

1 1 4 2 

J3 
  

3 800 sq. 

ft. 
52 

1 1 4 2 

J4 
  

4 800 sq. 

ft. 
52 

1 1 4 2 

 

Building 

Name 

Classroom 

No 

Sq. Ft. 

 

Benches 

 

Table 

 

Chair 

 

Fans 

 

Switches 

 

MA 

Centre 
1 230 sq. 

ft. 
20 

1 2 2 5 

MA 

Centre 

Dept. 

Office 

2 230 sq. 

ft. 
--- 

3 9 2 8 

MA 

Centre 
3 230 sq. 

ft. 
20 

1 2 2 5 

MA 

Centre 

RD 

Dept. 

Office 

4 230 sq. 

ft. 
-- 

2 6 1 8 
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Laboratory 

Name 
Sq. Ft. 
  

Instrument 
  

Table 
  

Chair 
  

Fans 
  

Switches 
  

Physics 
  

2480 sq. 

ft. 
55 

  
4 

  
13 

  
10 

  
75 

  

Chemistry 
  

4939 sq. 

ft. 
55 

  
6 

  
17 

  
7 

  
47 

  

Biotech 
  

1350 sq. 

ft. 
40 

  
4 

  
6 

  
8 

  
101 

  

Zoology 
  

1250 sq. 

ft. 
35 

  
3 

  
9 

  
6 

  
9 

  

Botany 
  

1480 sq. 

ft. 
35 

  
3 

  
12 

  
14 

  
80 

  

Computer 
  

3072 sq. 

ft. 
137 

  
4 

  
145 

  
17 

  
145 

  
 

New Building 

Building 
Name 

Classroom Sq. Ft. Benches Table Chair Fans Switches 

New 
Building 

N 5 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 6 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 7 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 8 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 9 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 10 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 11 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 12 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 13 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 14 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 15 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 

New 
Building 

N 16 768 Sq. 
Ft. 

50 1 1 5 12 
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New 
Building 

N 17 272 Sq. 
Ft. 

8 1 1 1 5 

New 
Building 

N 18 132 Sq. 
Ft. 

5 1 1 1 5 

New 
Building 

N 19 132 Sq. 
Ft. 

8 1 1 1 5 

New 
Building 

N 20 144 Sq. 
Ft. 

8 1 1 1 5 

 

 


