

Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce And M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar

Internal Quality Assurance Cell



4.1.2 – The institution has adequate facilities for cultural activities, sports, games (Indoor, Outdoor), gymnasium, Yoga Centre etc.

Facilities for Cultural & Sports

2021-2022

YOGA CENTRE (CULTURAL ACTIVITIES)





GYMNASIUM





We are also stationed with a fully equipped and state of the art gymnasium, with features such as weight training and cardio training equipment's. There is also a boxing and kick boxing section dedicated for the interested students. The college main Gymnasium has International Badminton Court alongwith facilities for Table Tennis, Carrom, Chess and other sports.

DEVIDIN TEWARI OPEN AUDITORIUM





The college has an open auditorium stationed to be used for various events such as performances, felicitations, award ceremony, etc. with a capacity of around 1000 plus seatings at a time.

TURF GROUND FOOTBALL





CRICKET GROUND





Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce & M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar (Best College – University of Mumbai) (Amongst Top 100 Colleges in India by 'India Today-MDRA Survey 2021)

COLLEGE INFRASTRUCTURE

Auditorium	1
Cafeteria	2
Computer Center	6
Conference Hall	2
Connectivity NKN	2
Gents Toilet	34
Guest House	2
Gymnasium/Fitness Center	2
Health Center	1
Indoor Stadium	1
Laboratory	29
Ladies Toilet	22
Library	2
Play ground	2
Turf	1
Separate Common Room exclusively for Girls	3
Solar Power Generation	1
Classroom	56





Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce & M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar (Best College – University of Mumbai)

(Amongst Top 100 Colleges in India by 'India Today-MDRA Survey 2021)

COLLEGE INFRASTRUCTURE

Area	Sq. ft / acre
Auditorium	6683.85 Sq. ft
Yoga centre	222.21 sq. ft
Gym	222.21 sq. ft
Seminar Hall	149.13 sq. ft
Nursery-1 (R D Centre) Chickoo Plantation	4.2 acre
Nursery-2 Mango Plantation	6.0 acre
Nursery-3 (Main garden)	2.5 acre
Nursery-4 (Medicinal garden)	0.25000 acre



Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce & M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar (Best College – University of Mumbai) (Amongst Top 100 Colleges in India by 'India Today-MDRA Survey 2021)

Main Building

Building Name	Classroom No	Sq. Ft.	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches
Main Building Computer lab	1	946 sq. ft.		5	57	5	74
Main Building Office	2	800 sq. ft.		10	24	9	57
Main Building Ladies Common Room	3	590 sq. ft.		4	25	3	8
Main Building Computer lab	4	385 sq. ft.		4	23	3	44
Main Building Vice Principal Room	5	450 sq. ft.		17	5	3	13
Main Building Principal Room	6	450 sq. ft.		2	17	4	15
Main Building YCMOU Office	7	322 sq. ft.		6	7	1	19
Main Building MKCL Office	8	631 sq. ft.		5	8	3	18
Main Building Management Office	9	450 sq. ft.		5	25	4	10
Main Building Ladies Common Room	9 A	180 sq. ft.		3	25	3	10
Main Building Teacher Common Room	10	1289 sq. ft.		7	52	8	10



Main Building Science Lab	11	631 sq. ft		2	35	4	25
Building Name	Classroom No	Sq. Ft.	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches
Main Building Science Lab	12	631 sq. ft		2	35	4	25
Main Building Seminar Hall	13	1289 sq. ft.		5	150	8	25
Main Building Biotech Office	14	322 sq. ft.		2	7	2	10
Main Building Science Lab	15	946 sq. ft.		15	35	6	45
Main Building Science Lab	16	946 sq. ft.		12	35	6	15





Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce & M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar (Best College – University of Mumbai)

(Amongst Top 100 Colleges in India by 'India Today-MDRA Survey 2021)

Mahavir Bhavan

Building Name	Classroom No	Sq. Ft.	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches	tube
Mahavir Bhavan Library	1 – 6	5355 sq. ft.		38	117	22	125	36
Mahavir Bhavan Electronic Lab	7	450 sq.ft.		2	30	3	35	5
Mahavir Bhavan	8	890 sq.ft.	60	1	1	2	6	1
Mahavir Bhavan	9 A	600 sq.ft.	30	2	1	3	7	1
Mahavir Bhavan	9 B	290 sq.ft.	15	1	1	1	4	1
Mahavir Bhavan	10	890 sq.ft.	55	1	1	2	9	1
Mahavir Bhavan	11	890 sq.ft.	56	1	1	2	6	1
Mahavir Bhavan Ladies Common Room	12	450 sq.ft.		3	25	3	7	3
Mahavir Bhavan Holticulture Lab	13	450 sq.ft.		2	30	3	10	5
Mahavir Bhavan	14	890 sq.ft.	57	1	11	2	7	1
Mahavir Bhavan	15	890 sq.ft.	52	1	1	2	7	1
Mahavir Bhavan	16	890 sq.ft.	55	1	1	2		1
Mahavir Bhavan	17	890 sq.ft.	52	1	1	2		1
Mahavir Bhavan Accounting Auditing	18	450 sq.ft.		2	30	3	10	5
Mahavir Bhavan Exam Committee		70 sq.ft.		2	4	1	8	1
Mahavir Bhavan Vice Principal		70 sq.ft.		1	12	1	12	3
Mahavir Bhavan	19	890 sq.ft.	52	1	1	2		1
Mahavir Bhavan	20	890 sq.ft.	52	1	1	2		1





Mahavir Bhavan	21	890 sq.ft.	52	1	1	2		1
Building Name	Classroom No	Sq. Ft.	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches	tube
Mahavir Bhavan	22	890 sq.ft.	52	1	1	2		1
Mahavir Bhavan	23	890 sq.ft.	52	1	1	2		1
Mahavir Bhavan	24	890 sq.ft.	52	1	1	2		1



Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce & M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar

& M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar
(Best College – University of Mumbai)
(Amongst Top 100 Colleges in India by 'India Today-MDRA Survey 2021)

Thakur – Bafna Bhavan

Building Name	Classroom	Sq. Ft.	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches	Tube
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan Dept Staff Room	1	462 sq.ft.			12	2	6	3
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan Science Lab	2	462 sq.ft.		2	4	4	12	5
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan HOD Room	3	48 sq. ft.		1	5	1	4	2
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan Science Lab	4	681 sq.ft.		2	7	4	14	8
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan Science Lab	5	681 sq.ft.		2	7	4	14	8
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan	101	462 sq.ft.	30	1	2	4	9	4
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan	102	462 sq.ft.	32	1	2	4	9	4
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan Research Lab	103	48 sq. ft.		1	6	1	21	2
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan	104	681 sq.ft.	50	1	1	4	12	5
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan	105	681 sq.ft.	50	1	1	4	12	5
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan	201	462 sq.ft.	31	1	2	3	11	4
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan	202	462 sq.ft.	30	1	1	3	11	4
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan Staff Patpedhi	203	48 sq. ft.		2	7	1	2	2
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan	204	681 sq.ft.	50	1	2	4	12	5
Thakur – Bafna Bhavan	205	681 sq.ft.	49	1		4	11	5



	Classr						
Building Name	oom	Sa Et	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches
	No	Sq. Ft.	Deficiles	Table	Chair	rans	Switches
BMS							
Building							
Computer	1	847 sq.		9	33	4	75
Lab		ft.		_			
BMS							
Building	2	505 sq.		3	16	3	31
Office		ft.					
BMS							
Building Teachers							
Common	3	847 sq.		12	32	6	29
Room	3	ft.		12	32	0	29
BMS							
Building							
Seminar		1500 sq.					
HAll	4	ft.		2	48	10	38
BMS							
Building	5	847 sq.	60	1	1	4	8
	3	ft.	00	1	1		Ü
BMS		505 sq.					
Building	6	ft.	50	1	1	2	8
BMS							
Building	7	847 sq.	60	1	1	4	10
	•	ft.		_	_	-	
BMS		1500					
Building	8	1500 sq.		8	30	8	10
Library		ft.					
BMS	0	847 sq.	60	1	1	4	10
Building	9	ft.	60	1	1	4	10
BMS		505					
Building	10	505 sq.	50	1	1	2	8
		ft.					
BMS	11	847 sq.	50	1		4	10
Building	11	ft.	50	1		4	10
BMS							
Building							
Electronic	12	606 sq.	_	7	4	4	16
Lab	14	ft.		/	7		10
BMS	13	894 sq.		11	30	4	40
Building		ft.		11			10



Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce & M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar (Best College – University of Mumbai) (Amongst Top 100 Colleges in India by 'India Today-MDRA Survey 2021)

Computer							
Lab							
BMS		847 sq.					
Building	14	ft.	52	1	2	4	10
BMS		505 sq.					
Building	15	ft.	51	1	2	4	10
BMS		847 sq.					
Building	16	ft.	21	1	2	2	8
BMS		606 sq.					
Building	17	ft.	52	1	2	4	10

TARE BHAVAN

Building	Classroom	Sq. Ft.	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches
Name	No						
J1	1	800 sq. ft.	52	1	1	4	4
J2	2	800 sq. ft.	52	1	1	4	2
J3	3	800 sq. ft.	52	1	1	4	2
J4	4	800 sq. ft.	52	1	1	4	2

Building	Classroom	Sq. Ft.	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches
Name	No						
MA	1	230 sq.	20	1	2	2	5
Centre		ft.	20				
MA	2	230 sq.		3	9	2	8
Centre		ft.					
Dept.							
Office							
MA	3	230 sq.	20	1	2	2	5
Centre		ft.	20				
MA	4	230 sq.		2	6	1	8
Centre		ft.					
RD							
Dept.							
Office							



Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce & M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar (Best College – University of Mumbai) (Amongst Top 100 Colleges in India by 'India Today-MDRA Survey 2021)

Laboratory Name	Sq. Ft.	Instrument	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches
Physics	2480 sq. ft.	55	4	13	10	75
Chemistry	4939 sq. ft.	55	6	17	7	47
Biotech	1350 sq. ft.	40	4	6	8	101
Zoology	1250 sq. ft.	35	3	9	6	9
Botany	1480 sq. ft.	35	3	12	14	80
Computer	3072 sq. ft.	137	4	145	17	145

New Building

Building Name	Classroom	Sq. Ft.	Benches	Table	Chair	Fans	Switches
New	N 5	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building	140	Ft.	00	1	_		12
New	N 6	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building	_ , ,	Ft.		_			
New	N 7	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 8	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 9	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 10	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 11	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 12	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 13	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 14	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 15	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					
New	N 16	768 Sq.	50	1	1	5	12
Building		Ft.					





New	N 17	272 Sq.	8	1	1	1	5
Building		Ft.					
New	N 18	132 Sq.	5	1	1	1	5
Building		Ft.					
New	N 19	132 Sq.	8	1	1	1	5
Building		Ft.					
New	N 20	144 Sq.	8	1	1	1	5
Building		Ft.					